

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10349/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in SA No.538/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAKUNTALA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition after two weeks.

In the meantime, additional documents may be
filed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master